

**TOWN OF LAKEVIEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
2:00 PM BID OPENING**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	A.G. ONTKO	BRETT FRAZIER	CENTRAL VALLEY
1	MOBILE/DEMOBILE	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH	\$28,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$29,400.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$49,600.00	\$66,240.00	\$48,000.00
5	TRENCH FOUNDATION STAB.	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00
6	SERVICE LINE BORES	\$31,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$7,500.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$1,800.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,040.00
8	8" PVC C900-DR18	\$26,100.00	\$17,250.00	\$21,000.00
9	6" PVC C900-DR18	\$1,400.00	\$674.00	\$1,600.00
10	1" HDPE POLY-PIPE SERVICES	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00
11	8" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,460.00
12	8" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$800.00	\$390.00	\$750.00
13	8X6 REDUCING TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,400.00	\$660.00	\$1,500.00
14	8X6 CROSS + RESTRAINT	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$750.00
15	8X6 REDUCER + RESTRAINT	\$1,590.00	\$510.00	\$1,290.00
16	8" COUPLING	\$960.00	\$400.00	\$520.00
17	8" ADAPTER	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$600.00
18	6" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$3,900.00	\$864.00	\$0.00
19	6" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,890.00	\$810.00	\$1,440.00
20	6" COUPLING	\$2,160.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
21	6" ADAPTER	\$750.00	\$480.00	\$600.00
22	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,680.00
23	FLUSHING, TESTING, CHLOR.	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00
24	8" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$9,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
25	6" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$14,490.00	\$9,660.00	\$11,550.00
26	5/8X3/4 RESIDENTIAL METER	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,000.00
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,800.00
28	CUT & TIE INTO EXISTING LINES	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	CUT/CAP/CON. EXISTING VALVES	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL		\$278,040.00	\$325,498.00	\$228,960.00
BID SCH.		YES	YES	YES
BID BOND		YES	YES	YES
DRUG POL.		YES	YES	YES
P.W.R.		YES	YES	YES
NON-COLL.		YES	YES	YES
FIRST-TIER		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #1		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #2		YES	YES	YES
PRE-Q		YES	YES	YES

**TOWN OF LAKEVIEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
2:00 PM BID OPENING**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	DOG LAKE	FARON BAILEY	GRIMES
1	MOBILE/DEMOBILE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$40,530.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$73,440.00
5	TRENCH FOUNDATION STAB.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	SERVICE LINE BORES	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,405.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$1,968.00
8	8" PVC C900-DR18	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$21,000.00
9	6" PVC C900-DR18	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,750.00
10	1" HDPE POLY-PIPE SERVICES	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$4,125.00
11	8" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$2,640.00
12	8" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$840.00
13	8X6 REDUCING TEE + RESTRAINT	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,400.00
14	8X6 CROSS + RESTRAINT	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$820.00
15	8X6 REDUCER + RESTRAINT	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00
16	8" COUPLING	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$480.00
17	8" ADAPTER	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$800.00
18	6" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$1,680.00
19	6" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,590.00
20	6" COUPLING	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,440.00
21	6" ADAPTER	\$ 120.00	\$ 900.00	\$696.00
22	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$1,800.00
23	FLUSHING, TESTING, CHLOR.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	8" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,600.00
25	6" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$12,600.00
26	5/8X3/4 RESIDENTIAL METER	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$34,500.00
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,500.00
28	CUT & TIE INTO EXISTING LINES	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,530.00	\$12,000.00
29	CUT/CAP/CON. EXISTING VALVES	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL		\$ 298,260.00	\$ 225,185.00	\$274,104.00
BID SCH.		YES	YES	YES
BID BOND		YES	YES	YES
DRUG POL.		YES	YES	YES
P.W.R.		YES	YES	YES
NON-COLL.		YES	YES	YES
FIRST-TIER		NO	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #1		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #2		YES	YES	YES
PRE-Q		YES	YES	YES

**TOWN OF LAKEVIEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
2:00 PM BID OPENING**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	JAL	JOHNNY CAT	KNIFE RIVER
1	MOBILE/DEMOBILE	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,448.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,700.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH	\$51,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$39,900.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$132,800.00	\$78,080.00	\$32,000.00
5	TRENCH FOUNDATION STAB.	\$3,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00
6	SERVICE LINE BORES	\$67,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,000.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$2,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,040.00
8	8" PVC C900-DR18	\$21,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$40,800.00
9	6" PVC C900-DR18	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
10	1" HDPE POLY-PIPE SERVICES	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00
11	8" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$4,560.00	\$6,660.00	\$2,040.00
12	8" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,500.00	\$1,167.00	\$620.00
13	8X6 REDUCING TEE + RESTRAINT	\$3,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$980.00
14	8X6 CROSS + RESTRAINT	\$2,200.00	\$1,167.00	\$610.00
15	8X6 REDUCER + RESTRAINT	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,020.00
16	8" COUPLING	\$2,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$440.00
17	8" ADAPTER	\$1,000.00	\$924.00	\$520.00
18	6" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$4,200.00	\$280.00	\$900.00
19	6" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$3,000.00	\$2,166.00	\$1,140.00
20	6" COUPLING	\$4,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,360.00
21	6" ADAPTER	\$1,800.00	\$1,152.00	\$510.00
22	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,700.00
23	FLUSHING, TESTING, CHLOR.	\$4,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
24	8" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$14,000.00	\$10,580.00	\$10,000.00
25	6" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$17,850.00	\$15,855.00	\$15,225.00
26	5/8X3/4 RESIDENTIAL METER	\$60,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$36,250.00
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$13,200.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,200.00
28	CUT & TIE INTO EXISTING LINES	\$5,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
29	CUT/CAP/CON. EXISTING VALVES	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00
TOTAL		\$470,100.00	\$345,491.00	\$302,203.00
BID SCH.		YES	YES	YES
BID BOND		YES	YES	YES
DRUG POL.		YES	YES	YES
P.W.R.		YES	YES	YES
NON-COLL.		YES	YES	YES
FIRST-TIER		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #1		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #2		YES	YES	YES
PRE-Q		YES	YES	YES

**TOWN OF LAKEVIEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
2:00 PM BID OPENING**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MTN PACIFIC	PILOT ROCK	ROBINSON
1	MOBILE/DEMOBILE	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,950.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION	\$2,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH	\$35,546.00	\$77,000.00	\$45,850.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$73,440.00	\$48,000.00	\$49,280.00
5	TRENCH FOUNDATION STAB.	\$5,946.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00
6	SERVICE LINE BORES	\$67,005.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,100.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$2,280.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,108.40
8	8" PVC C900-DR18	\$28,740.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,650.00
9	6" PVC C900-DR18	\$2,328.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,770.00
10	1" HDPE POLY-PIPE SERVICES	\$480.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,575.00
11	8" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$3,180.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,901.80
12	8" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$970.00	\$650.00	\$853.00
13	8X6 REDUCING TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,420.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,613.48
14	8X6 CROSS + RESTRAINT	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$958.40
15	8X6 REDUCER + RESTRAINT	\$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,809.00
16	8" COUPLING	\$620.00	\$920.00	\$1,235.40
17	8" ADAPTER	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$1,042.80
18	6" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$2,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,580.00
19	6" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,860.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,784.00
20	6" COUPLING	\$2,080.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,886.20
21	6" ADAPTER	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,698.80
22	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	\$2,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,294.80
23	FLUSHING, TESTING, CHLOR.	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,915.00
24	8" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$9,450.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,055.00
25	6" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$13,650.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,872.85
26	5/8X3/4 RESIDENTIAL METER	\$51,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,900.00
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$11,040.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,389.40
28	CUT & TIE INTO EXISTING LINES	\$14,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,250.00
29	CUT/CAP/CON. EXISTING VALVES	\$17,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00
TOTAL		\$370,085.00	\$309,010.00	\$281,823.33
BID SCH.		YES	YES	YES
BID BOND		YES	YES	YES
DRUG POL.		YES	YES	YES
P.W.R.		YES	YES	YES
NON-COLL.		YES	YES	YES
FIRST-TIER		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #1		YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM #2		YES	YES	YES
PRE-Q		YES	YES	YES

**TOWN OF LAKEVIEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
2:00 PM BID OPENING**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TAYLOR NW	TOTTEN
1	MOBILE/DEMOBILE	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION	\$4,950.00	\$4,000.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH	\$69,300.00	\$25,200.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$90,560.00	\$44,800.00
5	TRENCH FOUNDATION STAB.	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00
6	SERVICE LINE BORES	\$66,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$2,160.00	\$1,800.00
8	8" PVC C900-DR18	\$22,200.00	\$24,000.00
9	6" PVC C900-DR18	\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00
10	1" HDPE POLY-PIPE SERVICES	\$450.00	\$3,000.00
11	8" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$3,552.00	\$2,700.00
12	8" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$1,156.00	\$700.00
13	8X6 REDUCING TEE + RESTRAINT	\$2,180.00	\$1,400.00
14	8X6 CROSS + RESTRAINT	\$1,134.00	\$800.00
15	8X6 REDUCER + RESTRAINT	\$1,962.00	\$1,500.00
16	8" COUPLING	\$760.00	\$600.00
17	8" ADAPTER	\$960.00	\$600.00
18	6" 45 BEND + RESTRAINT	\$3,540.00	\$1,800.00
19	6" TEE + RESTRAINT	\$2,478.00	\$1,500.00
20	6" COUPLING	\$2,640.00	\$2,400.00
21	6" ADAPTER	\$1,122.00	\$900.00
22	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS	\$2,136.00	\$1,800.00
23	FLUSHING, TESTING, CHLOR.	\$4,320.00	\$2,000.00
24	8" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00
25	6" GATE VALVE + RESTRAINT	\$17,430.00	\$16,800.00
26	5/8X3/4 RESIDENTIAL METER	\$38,800.00	\$30,000.00
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$9,460.00	\$8,000.00
28	CUT & TIE INTO EXISTING LINES	\$4,140.00	\$5,000.00
29	CUT/CAP/CON. EXISTING VALVES	\$3,420.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL		\$422,450.00	\$222,000.00
BID SCH.		YES	YES
BID BOND		YES	YES
DRUG POL.		YES	YES
P.W.R.		YES	YES
NON-COLL.		YES	YES
FIRST-TIER		YES	YES
ADDENDUM #1		YES	YES
ADDENDUM #2		YES	YES
PRE-Q		YES	YES